

PR20241202 01 216

Press Release

## Takuji Nukiwa to Lead Socionext Europe as New President

[Langen/Germany and Yokohama/Japan. December 2, 2024] --- Socionext, a leading provider of advanced SoCs to the global market, has announced the appointment of Takuji Nukiwa as President for Socionext Europe GmbH, a key subsidiary of the company.

With a distinguished career of more than 35 years in the industry, Nukiwa brings a wealth of experience to his new role at Socionext Europe. Most recently, he has held the position of president at Socionext America since April 2016.

Nukiwa has been crucial in positioning Socionext as a global leader in advanced SoC solutions and driving strategic growth. His contributions have strengthened the company's ability to deliver custom SoCs, emphasizing high performance, energy efficiency, and swift time-to-market with strong global supply chain capabilities.



Nukiwa's strategic perspective and ability to execute, based on his experience, will further strengthen Socionext's presence in Europe and contribute significantly to the Socionext group.

"I'm honoured to lead the talented team at Socionext Europe," said Takuji Nukiwa. "Our focus on innovation, collaboration, and customer success will drive us forward as we develop cutting-edge solutions for a fast-evolving world."

## **About Socionext Europe GmbH**

Socionext Europe (SNEU) is an integral part of Socionext Inc.'s global structure, headquartered in Frankfurt, Germany, with a key facility in Munich. Central to our operations, the Munich Design and Support Center excels in developing advanced graphics IP, alongside innovative hardware and software solutions tailored for the automotive industry. Our expertise also spans sectors such as networking, data centers, IoT, Radar Sensing, and Industrial Automation. SNEU is committed to delivering comprehensive SoC solutions, catering to the latest market needs from concept through to completion. For more details, assistance, or to connect with our team, please visit our website, email info@eu.socionext.com, or follow us on Facebook, LinkedIn, X, and YouTube.

Press Inquiry:

Socionext Inc. https://www.socionext.com/en/contact/

## **About Socionext Inc.**

Socionext Inc., a leading global System-on-Chip (SoC) supplier, is a pioneer of the 'Solution SoC' business model. This innovative approach encompasses Socionext's 'Entire Design' capabilities and offering of 'Complete Service'. As a trusted silicon partner, Socionext fuels global innovation, providing superior features, performance, and quality that set its customers' products and services apart in diverse domains ranging from automotive and data centers to networking, smart devices, and industrial equipment.

Socionext Inc., based in Yokohama, operates offices across Japan, Asia, the United States, and Europe for development and sales. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.socionext.com/en/">https://www.socionext.com/en/</a>.

All company or product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

Information provided in this press release is accurate at time of publication and is subject to change without advance notice.